OP \$65.00 3237050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM555593

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McCall's Country Canning, Inc.		08/30/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ozark Brands Inc.	
Street Address:	1388 Mt. Moriah Road	
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80536	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3237050	MCCALL'S COUNTRY CANNING
Registration Number:	3015048	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172375300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mcneeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen J. Grendzinski

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46013.0002/3038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen J. Grendzinski
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen J. Grendzinski/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=A7292483#page1.tif source=A7292483#page2.tif source=A7292483#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0269

900529275

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of and is effective as of August 30, 2019 (the

"Effective Date") by and between McCall's Country Canning, Inc., a California corporation (the

"Assignor") and Ozark Brands Inc., a Missouri corporation (the "Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of a trademark and trademark registration listed on Schedule "A" attached

hereto; and

Assignor has elected to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and

trademark registration to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers

unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registration listed on

Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and trademark

registration, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the

right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its

successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee: (a) that it

has all right title and interest in and to the trademark and the associated goodwill necessary to assign the same

to Assignee and (b) that when used in connection with "candles" the trademark assigned herein does not

infringe the intellectual property rights of any third party. Assignor hereby agrees to indemnify, defend and

hold harmless Assignee from any and all claims arising from an actual or alleged breach of the warranty in

the preceding sentence.

(Signature Page Follows)

A7095835:1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0270

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officer and made effective as of the Effective Date.

MCCALL'S COUNTRY CANNING, INC.

Name: Dan McCall

Title: President
Date: August 30, 2019

OZARK BRANDS INC.

Name: Ken Wilmes

Title: President and CEO
Date: August 30, 2019

REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0271

SCHEDULE A

Registered Marks

Trademark

Registration Number

MCCALL'S COUNTRY CANNING

Reg. 3,237,050



Reg. 3,015,048

A7095835:1

RECORDED: 01/02/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0272